## SECTION 18. CAC CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION

State Special Revenue

5HS0 955321 Casin	o Control - Operating	\$ 0 9	\$ 5,500,000
TOTAL SSR State Speci	ial Revenue Fund Group	\$ 0 9	\$ 5,500,000

## SECTION 19. IGO OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

State Special Revenue

5HS0 965609	Casino Investigations	\$ 0 <b>\$</b>	250,000
TYYTAI SSP State	e Special Revenue Fund Group	\$ 2 0	250,000

The foregoing appropriation shall be used only for the performance of casino-related duties.

## SECTION 20. ETH ETHICS COMMISSION

State Special Revenue

5HSO 146602 Casino Investigations	\$	0 \$	250,000
TOTAL SSR Special Revenue Fund Group	2	0.\$	250,000

The foregoing appropriation shall be used only for the performance of casino-related duties.

## **SECTION 21. BOR BOARD OF REGENTS**

State Special Revenue

5JC0 235628 Co-Op/Internship Program	\$	0 \$	100,000,000
TOTAL SSR State Special Revenue Fund Group	\$	0 \$	100,000,000
TOTAL ALL BUDGET FUND GROUPS	2	2 0	106,000,000

Of the foregoing appropriation item, 235628, Co-Op/Internship Program, \$50,000,000 shall be used by the Chancellor of the Board of Regents to operate the Co-Op/Internship Program under sections 3333.71 to 3333.80 of the Revised Code. Funding for eligible institutions shall be disbursed in accordance with the terms of the agreements entered into under section 3333.75 of the Revised Code. The Chancellor of the Board of Regents shall develop a work force development pilot program, for areas of the state with high unemployment, with funding of \$50,000,000. Of this funding, \$25,000,000 shall be for urban areas and \$25,000,000 shall be for rural areas. Of the funding for rural areas, \$12,500,000 shall be for areas in Appalachia and \$12,500,000 shall be for areas elsewhere in the state. All public institutions of higher education, career technical schools, and joint vocational schools shall be eligible to participate in this program. The Chancellor of the Board of Regents shall propose the pilot program to the

Controlling Board Approval of the pilot program by the Controlling Board

The above boxed and initialed text was disapproved.

shall require at least five votes in favor of the program, including those of at least two Senators and at least two Representatives.

#

SECTION 22. Section 11 of this act, and the amendment by this act of Sections 265.30.40 and 265.40.60 of Am. Sub. H.B. 1 of the 128th General Assembly and Section 265.10 of Am. Sub. H.B. 1 of the 128th General Assembly, as subsequently amended by Sub. H.B. 318 of the 128th General Assembly, are exempt from the referendum under Ohio Constitution, Article II, Section 1d and section 1.471 of the Revised Code and therefore take effect immediately when this act becomes law.

The above boxed and initialed text was disapproved.

Jeto: June 13, 2010

Ted Strickland, Governor

Speaker_	of the F	Mぶん House of Representatives.
Ton //	ekan sident Ro TE	of the Senate.
Passed Jur	<u>43</u> ,20/0	
Approved	, 20	***************************************
		Governor.

The boxed and initialed text contained in Am. Sub: 5.B. 181 is disapproved.

One remaining text is approved.

Yel Strickland

June 13, 2010